ATTACHMENT 3

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	California Tahoe Conservancy
1400 10th Street, Room 121	1061 Third Street
Sacramento, CA 95814	South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Project Title: Upper Truckee River Signage Grant	
Project Location – Specific: The Project is along the Upper Truckee River in El Dorado County from Meyers to Lake Tahoe (Exhibit A).	
Project Location - City: South Lake Tahoe Project Location - County: El Dorado County	
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The Project will support Tahoe Resource Conservation District developing a signage plan and installing signs along the Upper Truckee River corridor.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Tahoe Conservancy (Conservancy meeting of 9/19/2024) (Agenda Item 6)	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Tahoe Resource Conservation District	
Exempt Status:	
☐ Ministerial (§ 15268)	
□ Declared Emergency (§ 15269(a)) □ Cotogorical Exampliana Class 2, \$15202 (See also Cal. Code Born, tit. 14, \$12102.2)	
 ☑ Categorical Exemptions - Class 3, § 15303 (See also Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 12102.3) ☐ Statutory Exemption	
Reasons Why Project is Exempt:	
This activity consists of a grant to support signage planning and the installation of a limited number of signs that will serve recreational and educational purposes.	
Contact Person: Scott Carroll Telephone Number: (530) 543-6062	
Date Received for Filing:	
Jason Vasques	
Executive Director	